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Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name | N ]

Domestic Representative Name{m Address

AN
Address (iine 1) | N ]
Address (line 2) | \\ I
Address (iine 3) | \\ |
Address (ine 4) | \\ I

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number| 703 262-8000 I

Namel Catherine T. White, Esq. I

Addressuinenl 2002 Edmund Halley Drive '

Address ginez) [ Suite 300 ]

AddreSS(Iine3)I Reston, Virginia 20191-3436 |

Address (line 4) [ 1

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [ 5 |
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
[75/317062 | [75/338555 | [ 75/338558 | [ 1 | | |
[757323876 | [75/338556 | [75/338559 | | || [ |
757328327 | [T37338557 ] [ 757338560 | | | | | |
Number of Properties  gpter the total number of properties involved. #| 40 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $| 1,015.00 l
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | _|

Deposit Account
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Deposit Account Number: # | |

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I:] No I:l
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To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.
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Catherine T. White, Esq. J/j()/}?
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Conveying Party I:' Mark if additional names of canveying parties attached .

Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Vear

Name | \\ | | 1

Formerly | |

Dlndividual I:I General Partnership l:' Limited nership l:] Corporation l:] Association

D Other | \\ I

~= l

|____—| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization I

iving Part
E?e?(zdditiogal Recei¥ing PEM [:l Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [ \ l

DBA/AKAITA | N\ |

Composed of | N\ |
Address (ine 1) r \ I
Address (line 2) [ \ ]
Address (ine 3) | ] | N | | ]

City State/BQuntry Zip Code
I:l Individual D General Partnership I:] Limited Partnership |__—| If document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is
I:I Corporation D Association

not domiciled in the United States, an
I:I Other | | documeriNfom the Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic
esentative should be attached

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | |

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

(757338567 | [75/350819 | [75/395976 ] | | ] 1 |
[757338582 1 5 340820 | [75/395977 ] | | || | |

[75/338563 | [75/340821 | [75/395978 | | | || | |
[757338564 ] [7573505%5 | [757AT1371 | | | | || |
[75/338565 | [75/350526 | [75/411398 | | | ] | |
[75/340810 | [75/350527 | [757412458 | | | . || |

[757350818 | [75/395793 | [75/413927 ] | | ] | |

[ |
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Continuation
Serial No.

75/427042
75/461143
75/461144
75/464329
75/465875
75/465876
75/465877
75/465878
75/507081
Pending

Trademark

SNO-ROCKET

SNO-MISSILE

BLIZZARD BLASTER

SNOW-RAY

ICE-RUNNER

AMERICAN FLYER

SKI BOB

SIT ‘N SKI

WORLDS’” BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER
YO-MATIC
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ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this “Assignment”) is made as of this

gé day of August, 1999, by and among ANDREW FIREMAN (“Assignor™), in favor of RIva
PORTS, LLC a Maryland limited liability company (" Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Intellectual Property identified herein.

AGREEMENTS

Now, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment by Assignee of the Purchase
Price pursuant to the Agreement and in further consideration of the mutual promises and
covenants set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer,
assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor’s rights, title and interest in and to all of
the Intellectual Property listed on Scheduie 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual
Property"), together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, any and all
instruments, papers, acts or things, supplemental, confirmatory or otherwise, as reasonably may
be required by Assignee for the purpose of perfecting and completing the sale, transfer and
conveyance to Assignee of the Intellectual Property. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for other
than normal and customary expenses incurred in taking any such action, but only to the extent
such expenses are approved in advance by Assignee; provided that Assignee shall not be required
to take action hereunder in the absence of such approval.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

19503 v1/RE
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to
be executed by its duly appointed and authorized officer as of the day and year first above
written.

19503 v1/RE
F1RO01!.DOC
080299/1127
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08/13/89 17:03 FAX 202 942 5208
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SCHEDULE 1
RIVA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ARNOLD & PORTER

1. PATENT RIGHTS
For: Ice Ray Sled
Serial No: 29/083,041
For: Snow Link Sled
Senial No: 29/083,042
- For: Toddler Taxi Sled
Serial No: 29/083,043
For: Snow Saucer
Serial No:  29/080,926
For: Snow Saucer
Serial No: 25/080,927
2. 'ERADEMARKS
Trademark Serial Number
1. YO-YO MANIA 75/411398
2. PLAYHOUSEPLUS 75/395793
3. YO-MATIC
4. SNO-ROCKET 75/427042
5. SNOW SPINNER | 75/338558
6. ICE-RAY 75338561
7. SNOW BUNNY 75/338565
8. ROLL-UPS 75/338562
9. SNOW PUPPIES 75/33856Q0
10. DOUBLE BUBBLE 75/338559
1. HOT SAUCER 75/338557
6843 vI/RE

S@3011.00C

063899/1003

!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0631



ARNOLD & PORTER

08/13/98 _17:03 FAX 202 842 5208

12.
13.
14.
1s.
16.

27.
28,
29.
30.
31,
32.

33.

34.

35.

6843 vI/RE
5@301LDOC
060895/1001

——— 4 e ar= aNe

Trademark Serial Number
SNOWTRAIN 75/338555
SNOWLINKS 75/338556
SNOW GLOW 751338563
MICROSLED 751338564
TODDLERTAXI 75/340810
SNOWPRINTS 75/340819
SNOWSWIRL 75/340821
SPACESAUCER 75/340820
TURBOSAUCER 75/340818
BATHTUB BUDDIES 75/411371
RIVA SPORTS & DESIGN 751328327
SUBTOSS 75/350527
POOL PETS 751350525
WATER BEANIES 75/350526
ZIGZAG SPORTS 751317062
WORLDS’ BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER 75/507081
SNOW-HO-HO 751395978
SNOW BUGSTER 751395976
SNOW-YO 75395977
YO-YO-MANIA 75/413927
BATHTIME BUDDIES 75/412458
SNO-MISSILE 75/461143
BLIZZARD BLASTER 75/461144
SNOW-RAY 751464329

TRADEMARK
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08/13/98 17:03 FA'X 202 942 52({9 A_RNoL_D vs_c._P_ORTER “vun
Trademark Serial Number
36. ICE-RUNNER 75/465875
37. SIT “N SKI 75/4658738
38. SKIBOB 751465877
39. AMERICAN FLYER 75/465876
40. RIVA SPORTS 75/323876

‘3.  TANGIBLE PROPERTY

All tangjble materials comprising and/or relating to the Intangible Property, including
blucprints, ‘design drawings, schematics, mamufacturing specifications, and other

materials,

6843 v{/RE
5@3011.00C
050871003
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